OP \$40.00 1474551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New England Institute of Technology at Palm Beach, Inc.		01/18/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	dress: 200 Executive Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 340	
City:	West Orange	
State/Country:	try: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07052	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1474551	SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9734630150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adams@newidea.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Adams

Address Line 1: 120 Eagle Rock Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 130

Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas L. Adams
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=LTI209_assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0187

900437927

MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS New England Institute of Technology At Palm Beach, Inc., a Florida Corporation, having an office at 2410 Metrocentre Blvd, West Palm Beach, FL 33407, (hereinafter Assignor) is the registered owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

Registration No. 1,474,551; issued January 26, 1988, for SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD (hereinafter the Registration);

WHEREAS Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, having an office at 200 Executive Drive, Suite 340, West Orange, New Jersey 07052, (hereinafter Assignee) for conducting a business that provides the services described in the Registration, and the Assignee has in fact begun providing those services using the mark SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD, and said business is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD pertains;

NOW THEREFORE for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid in hand, the Assignor hereby assigns and confirms the past assignment to the Assignee of the mark SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD, together with the Registration, all of the goodwill associated with the mark SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD, all rights and privileges with respect to the mark SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD and similar marks, worldwide, and together with the portion of the business of Assignor to which the mark SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD pertains.

New England Institute of Technology At Palm Beach, Inc.

Scott Shaw, CEO

RECORDED: 02/02/2018

Dated: January 18, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0188